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The TVPBC Board Meeting was called to order at 1:35pm on June 18, 2025, by Gary Sawicki, 

President. In attendance were Gary Sawicki, Stacey O’Brien, Don MacLeod, Matt Frederick, 

Steve McCormick, and Anne Pickens to form a quorum.  

Additional attendees: Tom LaFleur, Larry Moore and Thomas Cook 

Minutes for April 15, 2025 Board meeting were approved. 

Board Actions/Votes are highlighted in yellow. 

Director reports were as follows: 

PRESIDENT – Gary Sawicki 

• Injury Prevention Program with TOA and the Rec. Dept. 

o This program has been slowed down due to staffing issues at TOA. 

• Pickleball Tournament and Associated Events  

o Despite the weather challenges it was a huge success. Those that were able to play had 

fun and solid competition. The Veterans event on Friday evening was attended by 

experienced players as well as novices. The party was tons of fun on Monday evening. 

Smoky Mountain Service Dogs were well represented by staff and dogs at all events 

including 7 dogs at the veteran’s event. Hooligan, the representative dog at the Fiesta 

Party collected close to $1,000 at his pass the hat demonstration. Campbell Financial 

Group donated $8,000 to the tournament and another $1,000 to match Hooligan. 

Wendy Holmes and Karen Frederick as co -directors of the tournament did a 

phenomenal job of pulling it all together. There are way too many club members to 

mention that made this all a huge success.  

o Checks in the amount of $19,500 were presented to Mike Kitchens at SMSD by Gary and 

Don. 

• Storage Units Swap 

o To give more space to evaluations and skills and drills equipment and items. To make 

the new Playback Board accessible. 

• The new TV and stand have been assembled and were utilized for the tournament. 

o What is next?  Gordon Young would like to use it for instruction.  Stacey would like to 

use it at the November Social. 

• Website Team 

o See Secretary/Director of Communications report.  

• Legacy Program 

o Legacy team finished their assignment. The Pickleball Board unanimously approved their 

candidates with the exception of Jim Hyne.  There is a total of 9 candidates for the first 

year since creating this program.  Need to get bricks and get them engraved. Need to 

determine “signage explanation” at the site. 

• Rain mitigation efforts for the Plex 

o The Parks and Rec Dept.  has purchased additional flashing to alleviate most rain water 

from coming into the courts. Installation date to be determined.  

• Kahite Seating and Shade 
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o This project is moving forward. Scheduled discussion and site visit to look at options on 

Monday, June 16th. 

o 2 options have been identified and will be presented to the ACC on July 3rd, 2025 for 

approval.  Gary is going to propose that Timeless Tellico purchase the option chosen in 

order to save on taxes and then the club would reimburse them.  The cost is $14,000 to 

$17,000 depending on the option.    

• New signs and banner. 

o Placed at Kahite Courts 

• New bumpers on top of fences 

o Placed at Kahite and court 1. 

• Bathrooms 

o This project will currently not be pursued due to untenable parameters as set by the 

Parks and Rec. Department.  

• Fans for the plex 

o This project is also beginning to look untenable due to cost; 3 fans would cost approx.. 

$35,000. 

• Need for a Kahite pickleball representative on the Board as a nonvoting member.  

o (Suggestion: Larry Moore) 

• By law changes needed for amending election procedures 

o Steve McCormick volunteered to work with Jason on developing a proposal.   

 
Questions/Comments 
 
Steve asked Larry if the negativity in Kahite has diminished and Larry said absolutely.  He has 
been giving out our PB brochure which has helped answer a lot of questions. Combining level 
play with 2 levels (2.5 & 3.0) and (3:5 & 4.0) has helped too.   
 
The board voted 6-0 in favor of adding Larry to the board as a non-voting board member. 
 
Larry reported an issue with the current scheduling system not allowing a particular court to be 
reserved.  He is working on this with Larissa.   
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VICE PRESIDENT – Jason Fein 

Jason is recovering from recent surgery and was not able to submit a report. 

Questions/Comments 
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SECRETARY/DIRECTOR OF COMMUNICATIONS – Anne Pickens 

• Court Signs/Banners 

o New court signs and a Pickleball Club banner were created and hung at the 

Kahite Courts 

• Pickleball Den Messages 

o April Social Vendors Thank You 

o Spring Tournament Reminders 

o TOA Hand and Knee Talk 

o TOA Hip Robotics and Shoulder Surgery Talk 

o Volley for Hope Tournament 

o Missy Houston Thank You  

o Covenant Women’s Health Talk 

o June Social reminders 

o June Social recap and photos 

• IT Activity 

o Kelly Bryan and I met on 6/13/25 to discuss ideas for reworking our website and 

adding a page featuring “Who We Are” as a club 

o Option 1 would be to replace the current “Our Story” page with the “Who We 

Are” page which includes the following “Call Outs”:   

▪ We support our members and their love of the game 

▪ We provide opportunities for our members to develop their skills 

▪ We invest in the pickleball experience of our members 

▪ We partner with our sponsors to provide educational programs to all 

residents of Tellico Village 

▪ We serve our community through targeted outreach programs 

o Option 2 would be to add the “Who We Are” information to the Home Page with 

quick links to other areas of the website.   

o In support of option 2, we created a draft site map and reviewed each page of 

the website for necessity or enhancement.  We believe that the major work will 

be the design of the “Who We Are” content with minimal rework to the rest of 

the website.  Needs to be confirmed by whoever takes on this effort. 

o In order to proceed we need the endorsement of at least the PB Board 

President, but ideally the entire Board.   

o Next Steps?  

Questions/Comments 

Don requested an option to direct people to a laptop or a mobile device on the front page 

of our website.   

Steve proposed having a button for those who have never played pickleball and one for 

those who have.   
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Gary suggested that he, Anne, Kelly and John Buzzurro get together to prepare a website 

restructuring proposal for the board.   
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SOCIAL – Stacey O’Brien 

• On June 14th the Pickleball and Tennis clubs hosted a Social which was also a fundraiser 

for the Loudon County Sheriff's Benevolent Fund. The event featured hotdogs and a 

beer truck. The Sheriff and mostly Don MacLeod, cooked hotdogs for attendees.  Thank 

you, Don!  The deputies played the pickleball and tennis members and all had a great 

time! Both the pickleball and tennis presidents Gary and Mary Beth were arrested and 

put in a makeshift jail where they donned the latest correctional garb. In order to be 

released they had to raise the required amount of bail.  The Pickleball Club raised over 

$1,000 to have Gary bailed out and the Tennis Club raised over $300 to have Maribeth 

bailed out. A special thanks to Mary Kay and Bill G. for creating a jail that was 

inescapable.  

 

o A special thanks to Laurie Dowe for creating the thin blue line name tags that 

were given to the sheriff and the deputies. Additionally, Laurie made pickleball 

and tennis name tags for purchase. All of the proceeds for the name tags were 

donated to the Loudon County Sheriff's Benevolent Fund.  

 

o Approximately $4300 was raised including a $1000 donation made by Campbell 

Financial.     

 

o The POA supplied the beer truck.  Unfortunately, only 34 beers were sold, $1.00 

from each beer sold went to the benevolent fund. 

 

o We would like to thank the LC Sheriffs Benevolent Board, the sheriff and his 

deputies and of course the TV Pickleball and Tennis club members who all 

supported this event 

 

• On August 13th from 6-9pm we will host an Ice Cream social. This will be an evening 

event to accommodate PB members who may work and cannot attend weekend events. 

We will be working with a local vendor to provide the ice cream. 

 

• On November 1st from 11-2pm our Season of Giving will be combined with Volunteer 

Appreciation and Legacy Recognition. We need to find a local children's charity as a 

fundraiser.  Adopt a Class has been suggested.   

 

o We are thinking of BBQing Hamburgers and hot dogs for this event. We will give 

a gift to our volunteers to thank them for their support. We will meet with a 

local vendor this month to see her offerings. We will also be working with the 

board re: the legacy project and how the social committee will be supporting 

that. 
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Questions/Comments 
 
None  
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EVALUATIONS– Steve McCormick 

• April and May:  Steady number of sign-ups this season so far.  Currently at a 68% move rate. 

 

• We moved another 3 more fastrack (FT) candidates into level, which is not included in the 

numbers above.  
  

• There are currently 7 FT candidates on the list. 
  

• E-Team:  Team numbers stable currently.   

 

• I want to again thank the efforts of those that are holding eval clinics either scheduled or 

private.  It's obvious that those are helping a great deal.  Lisbeth and Tom, to name a couple.   
 

• Additionally, I would like the board to consider renaming "Fastracks" to "Level-Placements".  So 

far in the last two years, the term has developed a different understanding than the one we 

perhaps thought we were giving it.     
o There's nothing "Fast" about getting people together, with differing schedules etc. 
o These are still evals, and I feel we want new players to our club, "mentally ready" to be 

evaluated, not just put into a level they feel they belong. 

Questions/Comments 

Steve will provide Gary the information on Level Placement.  Gary will send it to those in charge 

of Orientation to share with participants.     

Larry expressed a concern that information for experienced players is buried on our website.   

The board voted 6-0 to rename Fastrack to Level Placement.    
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TRAINING - Matt Frederick 

• Over 600 total members signed up in S&D sub clubs 

o 2.0=124 

o 2.5= 240 

o 3.0=119 

o 3.5=90 

o 4.0=56 

• 3.0 S&D: Jason Fein will be out for the rest of the season, most likely.  Thank you to Gordon 

Young, Tom LaFleur, Matt Frederick and Lisabeth Vincent for volunteering to help coordinate 

S&D for the rest of the season.  

• I am looking at ways to set up a shootout ladder league using Pickleball Den.   I am going to test 

it with a small sample group to see how it works.  

Questions/Comments 

Matt is waiting for PB Den to approve the Sub-Club he created. 

Gary announced that Ginnette has agreed to take over 2.0 Skills and Drills next year when 

Marianthe steps down.  Either Maribeth or Gary may help her. 

Matt said that Rarity Bay is developing their evaluation process and reciprocity needs to be 

agreed upon by TV and Rarity Bay.   
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FINANCE – Don MacLeod 

• Received letter from IRS re: Form 1024 filing requesting additional information – revenue from 
non-members may be an issue. 

• Shouldn’t need to incorporate given our insurance policy but would enhance limitation on Club 
& member(?) liability. Checking on volunteer coverage. 

• DJM to submit letter to IRS renaming Club back to Tellico Village Pickleball Club from New 
TVPBC. 

• Attachments: 

o May 2025 Truist checking statement 
o May 2025 checking ledger 
o May 2025 PayPal Summary 
o YTD credits/debit incl tournament through 5/31/25 
o Tournament detail 
o Final Tournament results 

 

 

  

Combined cash position @ 4/30/25

New checking 62,385.54     

PayPal 4,054.71       

Total 66,440.25     

Combined cash position @ 5/31/25

New checking 68,887.87     

PayPal 1,119.31       

Total 70,007.18     
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Beginning Balance per bank statement - 4/30/25 $62,385.54

Check # Amount Total

Deposits/Credits

 

Transfer cash from PayPal - 5/12/25 credit 3,335.15     

April 2025 Club dues (4/21-4/30) 167.88         

April Tournament entry/bracket fees (4/21-4/30) 2,698.76      

April Fiesta ticket sales (4/21-4/30) 468.51         

Deposit - Square Fiesta transactions 1 of 2 credit 2,653.10     

Deposit - Square Fiesta transactions 2 of 2 credit 1,551.28     

Deposit - Fiesta proceeds 12,360.00   

Cash Fiesta proceeds 295.00        

Cash - redeposit cash withdrawn to make change at Fiesta 500.00        

Checks - Fiesta proceeds 3,565.00     

Check - Campbell Financial sponsorship 8,000.00     

Deposit - cash & checks from Jason Fein 744.00        

Loose cash (Food donations) 329.00        

Gordon Young silent auction item - cash 30.00          

Fiesta tickets 385.00        

checks 210.00              

cash 175.00              

Deposit 205.00        

Don MacLeod check 50.00          

Shaw's membership 30.00                

Kevin Land bracket fee 20.00                

Late silent auction - Julie Claus 80.00          

Late silent auction - James Henry 75.00          

Deposit 1,370.00        

T Hille check - reimbursement for silent auction wine tasting 1,300.00     

check - Fiesta tickets 70.00          

Square terminal test credit 4.72

Total deposit / credits  $22,223.25

May 2025 Financial Summary

Tellico Village Pickleball Club - New TVPBC

Truist Checking Account - xxxxxxxxx9351
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Disbursements / debits   

Matt Frederick - meal for IPTPA training 1073 (197.00)      

Wendy Holmes - vests/mini balls for tournament 1077 (259.02)      

Backyard Bouncers, Inc - remainder of tent rental 1091 (520.76)      

Gordon Young - pink pickleballs 1092 (320.00)      

Wendy Holmes - other swag 1094 (35.19)        

Don MacLeod - cash to make change at Fiesta 1095 (500.00)      

Deniz Ayca Yayman - Balance due to band for Fiesta 1096 (1,000.00)    

Gordon – Yacht Club food bill for Fiesta 1097 (3,691.98)    

Bruce Lacour – first aid kits etc 1098 (639.02)      

Wendy Holmes – reimbursement for Fiesta bank bar bill 1099 (101.52)      

Matt Frederick – dink board 1100 (150.00)      

Jason Fein - food & drink tournament Sunday 1101 (603.21)      

Anne Pickens - cookies for rules presentation 1102 (48.85)        

Ginna - ambassador tshirt 1103 (25.00)        

VOID 1104 -             

Larry Moore - wind sock & hardware 1105 (37.73)        

Gary Sawicki - lock hardware 1106 (9.50)          

Bruce Lacour - thank you gift for K Condon help 1108 (68.82)        

Gary Sawicki - reimbursement for Wine tasting silent auction 1109 (1,300.00)    

Matt Frederick – Rules presentation meal 1110 (100.00)      

Square terminal test debit (5.00)          

Pickleball Den Tournament invoice for entry fees debit (885.00)      

Pickleball Central - 100 Selkirk balls (Larry Moore) debit (218.32)      

Pickleball Den Club 2025 TVPBC invoice debit (5,005.00)    

Total disbursements/debits (15,720.92)          

 

Ending Balance 5/31/25  $68,887.87

check $0.00

Pending items:

Deposit Gary Sawicki - Silent Auction golf round 145.00        

Jason Fein - flashing tape 1066 (75.18)        

Greg Ready - Fiesta centerpieces etc 1107 (116.31)      

May 2025 Financial Summary

Tellico Village Pickleball Club - New TVPBC

Truist Checking Account - xxxxxxxxx9351
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Activity Transactions

12/31/24 PayPal balance 719.56          Dues in PP account, recorded as income in 2024

January 2025 Membership dues 2,560.17       

1/31/25 PayPal balance 3,279.73       remaining dues @ PayPal

February 2025 Membership dues 1,482.94       

February 2025 Tournament Registrations 3,763.56       

Transfer to checking (January dues) (2,560.17)      

2/28/25 balance 5,966.06       remaining cash @ PayPal

Transfer to checking (February receipts) (5,246.50)      

March 2025 Membership dues 783.44          

March Tournament Registrations 3,816.45       

March Fiesta ticket sales 970.80          

3/31/25 balance 6,290.25       remaining cash @ PayPal

Transfer to checking (March transactions on April 1) (5,570.69)      

April 2025 Membership dues thru 4/21 391.72          

April Tournament Registrations thru 4/21 2,923.06       

April Fiesta ticket sales thru 4/21 903.24          

Transfer to checking (April transactions thru 4/21) (4,218.02)      

April 2025 Membership dues 4/21-4/30 167.88          

April Tournament Registrations 4/21-4/30 2,698.76       

April Fiesta ticket sales 4/21-4/30 468.51          

4/30/25 balance 4,054.71       remaining cash @ PayPal

May 12 transfer to checking (April transactions 4/21-4/30) (3,335.15)      

May 2025 membership dues & unprocessed refund 399.75          

5/31/25 balance 1,119.31       remaining cash @ PayPal

New TVPBC

2025 PayPal Account Summary
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YTD Income & Expense (as of 5/31/25)

Membership dues 5,551.15        

Other sponsorships 8,000.00        

Intra club transactions incl Square tests 2,044.72        

All other (shirts, paddles, misc) 155.00           

Tournament sponsorships 17,654.85      

Tournament registrations/bracket fees 13,221.83      

Other Tournament fundraising - food donations, auctions, etc 8,578.38        

Fiesta tickets 5,982.55        

Total revenue/credits 61,188.48   

Check - total credits per May 31 YTD bank statements 61,188.48   

EXPENSES

Pickleballs (1,399.05)      

Other court equipment (2,856.10)      

Office supplies, Mail Chimp, PB Den subscription,insurance etc (5,843.52)      

Outreach/Sponsor relations (925.15)         

Intraclub transactions incl Square tests (2,045.00)      

IPTPA training (2,345.85)      

Other Club social events (3,675.63)      

Dues refunds -             

Paddles & T shirts (914.00)         

Tournament (12,816.65)    

Total expense/debits (32,820.95)  

Check - total debits per May 31 YTD bank statements (32,820.95)  

Credits less debits $28,367.53

5/31/25 balance less 12/31/24 balance $28,367.53
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Amount

Deposits/Credits

 

Tournament entry/bracket fees

Entry/bracket fees March 3 - net of PayPal fees 3,763.56             

Entry/bracket fees April 1 - net of PayPal fees 3,816.45             

Entry/bracket fees April 21 - net of PayPal fees 2,923.06             

Entry/bracket fees May 13 - net of PayPal fees 2,698.76             

Late cash bracket fee (Kevin Land) 20.00                  

Subtotal entry fees 13,221.83            

Fiesta Tickets

Fiesta tickets - cash/checks (ex door tickets) 3,570.00             

Fiesta tkt PB Den/PayPal transactions April 1 (After fee) 970.80                

Fiesta tkt PB Den/PayPal transactions April 21 (After fee) 903.24                

Fiesta tkt PB Den/PayPal transactions May 13 (After fee) 468.51                

Door tickets & 1 late check 245.00                

Subtotal - Fiesta tickets 6,157.55             

Sponsor payments

BCBST Tournament sponsorship (net of Square fee) 1,929.85             

Graham & Cook tournament sponsorship 500.00                

Citizens Insurance tournament sponsorship 2,000.00             

Tennessee Orthopedic tournament sponsorship 2,000.00             

Covenant Health Spring 2025 tournament sponsorship 2,000.00             

Tournament donation (AWSSMC) 225.00                

Tournament donation (Moore Insurance) 500.00                

Sloan's tournament donation 500.00                

Campbell Financial 8,000.00             

Total sponsor payments 17,654.85            

Fundraising - food donations, Fiesta auctions etc

Square credit card transactions (after fees) 4,204.38             

Fiesta cash receipts 295.00                

Fiesta check receipts 3,565.00             

Later cash receipts 30.00                  

Later check receipts 155.00                

Food donations 329.00                

Subtotal fundraising 8,578.38             

less door tickets at Fiesta included above (175.00)               

Net fundraising 8,403.38             

Total credits before uncollected items 45,437.61            

CHECK TO LEDGER -                      

Uncollected Gary Sawicki silent auction golf check 145.00                

TVPBC total tournament revenue 45,582.61            

Disbursements / debits  

Swag bags & contents & cookies (2,649.10)            

Court equipment (balls, signs, etc) (1,779.31)            

Food donations (Jason Fein cookery) (603.21)               

Entry refund (65.00)                 

Fiesta food (Yacht Club) (3,691.98)            

Bar bill for band (Yacht Club) (101.52)               

Backyard Bouncers (tent rental) (1,041.53)            

Deniz Ayca Yayman (band) (2,000.00)            

Pickleball Den Tournament participant fee (177x$5) (885.00)               

Total disbursements/debits through 5/31 AM -$12,816.65

Fiesta centerpieces - unposted debit (116.31)               

Total tournament expense -$12,932.96

Net TVPBC routed tournament receipts - through 5/31/25 AM $32,649.65

SMSD routed tournament receipts

Pass the hat (Sunday) -                      

Pass the hat (Fiesta) 993.00                

Campbell match for above 1,000.00             

Checks payable to SMSD reverse auction 300.00                

Checks payable to SMSD Fiesta tickets 70.00                  

Subtotal SMSD items 2,363.00             

Tellico Village Pickleball Club

Spring 2025 Tournament Financial Summary

As of 5/31/25
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TVPBC SMSD Combined TVPBC net

Revenue 45,582.61     2,363.00       47,945.61     -             

less reverse auction donations/pass the hat (1,564.54)      (2,293.00)      (3,857.54)      

Adjusted revenue (shared 50/50) 44,018.07     70.00            44,088.07     22,044.04   

Expenses (shared 50/50) (12,932.96)    -               (12,932.96)    (6,466.48)   

Net receipts before reverse auction donations 31,085.11     70.00            31,155.11     

Allocation of 50% of shared net receipts to SMSD (15,507.56)    15,507.56     -               

Net benefit before reverse auction donations 15,577.56     15,577.56     31,155.11     

Add back reverse auction donations -               3,857.54       3,857.54       

Net benefit 15,577.56     19,435.09     35,012.65     15,577.56   

Gross receipts net of expenses 32,649.65     2,363.00       35,012.65     -             

TVPBC payable to SMSD (15,507.56+1,564.54) (17,072.09)    17,072.09     -               

Net benefit 15,577.56     19,435.09     35,012.65     

CHECK TO SMSD 17,072.09     

TVPBC-collected revenue share breakdown Gross

Gross tournament fees 13,221.83     

Sponsor payments 17,654.85     

Fiesta tickets 6,157.55       

Silent Auction proceeds 6,509.84       

Other revenue (food donations, etc) 329.00          

TVPBC Sharable revenue 43,873.07     

reverse auction - !00% SMSD 1,564.54       

Total TVPBC-collected revenue 45,437.61     

Unposted Gary Sawicki silent auction check 145.00          

Total TVPBC revenue 45,582.61     

Shared expense (includes 1 unposted debit) (12,932.96)    

TVPBC - net benefit before 100% SMSD 31,085.11     

SMSD shared revenue 70.00            

Total shared benefit 31,155.11     

TVPBC 50% 15,577.56     

Tellico Village Pickleball Club 2025 Spring Open Tournament

Shared Economics with Smoky Mountain Service Dogs

FINAL
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Questions/Comments 

Don proposed that dues collection start in October 2025 with a deadline of December 31, 2025.  The 

board voted 6-0 in favor of this proposal. 
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IT – Mark Johnson 

• Current System - Pickleball Den  

o Status: 

▪ System up and running 

▪ Signup Sheet Waitlist issue 

- Definition of issue:   Members signed up for event.  The members 

were part of the first 24 people.  However, these members were 

pushed down to the waitlist. This happened to at least 3 

members.  PD (Elizabeth) was contacted.  PD solved the problem.  

However, we need to stay on top of this, to make sure that it does 

not happen again. 

o Meeting with PD "management" was executed.  Better communication was 

promised by PD reps. 

Questions/Comments 

None 
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Final Opportunity For Questions/Comments 

Thanks to Thomas Cook from Retire to Tellico for bringing cookies to the board meeting.  

Next Meeting 

Monday, 7/21/25 at Don’s Home 

 

The meeting was adjourned at 3:31pm. 

 

Respectfully submitted,  

Anne Pickens, Secretary/Director of Communications 

 


